

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, KEONJHARGARH

At/P.O.-Keonjhargarh, Dist.-Keonjhar, Odisha, Pin-758001 Phone/Fax: (06766) 255413, E-mail:-keonjharm.hud@rediffmail.com

No. 451/KGM

Date 21.01.25

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE

The Executive Officer, Keonjhargarh Municipality on behalf of Keonjhargarh Municipal council invites sealed quotations from the intending Dealer /Suppliers /Agencies having valid GST registration / PAN Card for supply & installation of following items at Office of the Keonihargarh Municipality.

SI.	Items	Model	Unit	Rate (Including all taxes,
No.		Ę		installation charges)
1	5PORT POE GIGA SWITCH - 65WATT	TP LINK , LS105GP	Nos	
2	10PORT POE GIGA SWITCH- 63 WATT	TP LINK , TL-SG1210P	Nos	1
3	16PORT POE GIGA SWITCH - 250 WATT	TP LINK, TL-1218MP	Nos	
4	24 PORT PATCH PANEL(LOADED)	D LINK, NPP-C61BLK241	Nos	-
5	2U RACK	D-LINK, NWR-2U-5540-GR	Nos	
6	4U RACK	D-LINK, NWR-4U-5550-GR	Nos	
7	I/O- BOX+ FACE PLATE+ KEYSTONE	D-LINK,,NFP-0WHI11, NKJ- C6WHI1B21	Nos	
8	2mtr. PATCH CORD	D-LINK	Nos	
9	RJ-45 CONNECTOR	D-LINK, NPG-5E1BRO031- 100	Nos	
10	CAT-6 CABLE	D-LINK, NCB-C6UGRYR- 305	Mtr	
11	LAYING OF CAT-6 CABLE WITH CASING CAPPING & SUITABLE CONDUITS		Mtr	
12	FIXING & CONFIGURATION OF SWITCHES, RACKS & PATCH PANNELS		Nos	
13	FIXING OF NETWORK I/O BOXES		Nos	

The sealed quotation should reach before office of the undersigned till dt.30.01.2025 up to 04.00P.M. through speed/register post only. The quotation number should be superscribed on the top of the envelope. No quotations shall be entertained after scheduled date & time and will not be considered. The quotation will be opened on dt.31.01.2025 at 11.00 AM in the presence of the quotationers or their authorized representations.

The quotationer required to submit the copy of GST registration certificate, GST clearance falling which the quotations will be rejected. The Authority reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason thereof.

Terms and conditions

- 1. The successful quotationer will submit design of the LAN set up map of office of Keonjhargarh Municipality before the undersigned within 2 days after intimation.
- 2. The successful quotationer is required to complete the work as per requirement within 7 (seven) days from the date of issue of work order.
- 3. The payment will be paid after due verification of the work.

Executive Officer Keonjhargarh Municipality 6

Dt. 21.01.25 Memo No. 452 /KGM

Copy to Sudhir Charan Behera, MIS Computer Programmer to publish the quotation in office the website of Keonhargarh Municipality i.e www.keonjhargarhmc.in

> Executive Officer, Keonjhargarh Municipality

Memo No. 453 /KGM No. $\underline{153}$ /KGM Dt. $\underline{21.01.25}$ Copy submitted to the District e-Governance Manager, Keonjhar for kind

information & necessary action. Requested to publish the quotation in the district website of Keonjhar i.e www.kendujhar.odisha.gov.in .

> Executive Officer, Keonjhargarh Municipality M

Memo No.

No. <u>454</u>/KGM Dt. <u>21.01.25</u> (1) Copy submitted to the office Notice Board / Project Director, DUDA, Keonjhar/ Sub-Collector, Keonjhar / Tahasildar, Keonjhar for kind information and request to publish it in their office Notice board for general information and wide publication.

Executive Officer, Keonjhargarh Municipality